On completion of the IPO, Benoit Gillmann, CEO and founder of BIO-UV Group, commented: “We

are proud to announce the success of our initial public offering and would like to sincerely thank our

reference shareholders (Soridec, Naxicap and ACE Management) for their support, as well as all the

new shareholders, institutions and private individuals, who have put their faith in us. I would also like

to extend my warmest thanks to all the loyal employees of BIO-UV Group, who, through their daily

commitment, contribute to the company’s success in France and abroad since nearly 20 years. The

funds raised will allow us to accelerate our momentum and seize all opportunities that present

themselves, both on our historical markets and the ballast water treatment market, which is set to

see major growth.”

Post-transaction breakdown of share ownership

Following the IPO, BIO-UV Group’s share capital is distributed as follows:

  Before issue of new shares
Non-diluted capital after issue of new shares

and full exercise of Extension Clause

Shareholders
Number of

shares
% of capital and

voting rights
Number of

shares
% of capital

Number of
voting rights (1)

% of voting
rights

EURL BGH (2) 1,941,027 37.42% 1,967,068 25.25% 3,509,667 29.66%

Benoït Gillmann 661,863 12.76% 661,863 8.50% 1,323,726 11.19%

Subtotal Benoît Gillmann 2,602,890 50.18% 2,628,931 33.75% 4,833,393 40.84%

SCR Banque Populaire 725,000 13.98% 777,083 9.98% 1,502,083 12.69%

SAS Naxicap Rendement 2018 725,000 13.98% 725,000 9.31% 1,450,000 12.25%

Naxicap 1,450,000 27.95% 1,502,083 19.28% 2,952,083 24.95%

SORIDEC 390,564 7.53% 442,647 5.68% 833,211 7.04%

ATALAYA (3) 644,425 12.42% 696,508 8.94% 696,508 5.89%

Subtotal financial investors 2,484,989 47.90% 2,641,238 33.91% 4,481,802 37.87%

Xavier BAYLE  99,606 1.92% 99,606 1.28% 99,606 0.84%

Laurent-Emmanuel Migeon 0 0.00% 26,041 0.33% 26,041 0.22%

Subtotal employees 99,606 1.92% 125,647 1.61% 125,647 1.06%

Free float 0 0.00% 2,393,479 30.73% 2,393,479 20.22%

Total 5,187,485 100.00% 7,789,295 100.00% 11,834,321 100.00%

PRESS RELEASE

Do not publish directly or indirectly in the United States, Canada, Australia or Japan

3/7

(1) Including the double voting rights granted on the day of listing on the Euronext Growth Paris market of the Company's

shares.

(2) Company whose capital is wholly owned by Benoit GILLMANN, Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

(3) ATALAYA is a Professional Private Equity Fund, represented by its management company ACE MANAGEMENT.

Next steps in the transaction

09 July 2018 Settlement/delivery of new shares

10 July 2018 Start of trading on the Euronext Growth market in Paris